99 Defesor Surruste Sarassed, F Law Office Ri

Jefferson F. Riddell Thomas B. Luzier Telephone: (941) 366-1300 Fax: (941) 366-6973

800002830078--0 -04/06/99--01008--006

****285.00 *****285.00

March 31, 1999

Secretary of State Divisions of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: THE COQUILLE COMPANY, LLC

Dear Sir/Madame :

Enclosed please find check number 2946 in the amount of \$285.00 in addition to one signed \gtrsim original and copy of the Articles of Organization of the above limited liability company. Please file of these Articles at your earliest opportunity and return a copy to me along with the usual confirmation of filing. Also enclosed is the Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Yours truly,

Karen E. Seiberlich

Nar al ment

Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 12, 1999

JEFFERSON F. RIDDELL, P.A. C/O KAREN E. SEIBERLICH 3400 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL SARASOTA, FL 34239

SUBJECT: THE COQUILLE COMPANY, LLC Ref. Number: W99000008558

We have received your document for THE COQUILLE COMPANY, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 608.407(1)(e), Florida Statutes, requires the articles of organization to set forth the right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions. Reference to the operating agreement/regulations is not sufficient.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 499A00018234

99 APR 14 PM 1:34

بورية ويصعونني

Law Office Jefferson F. Riddell, P.A.

SunTrust Bank Building 3400 South Tamiami Trail Sarasota, Florida 34239

Jefferson F. Riddell Thomas B. Luzier

Telephone: (941) 366-1300 Fax: (941) 366-6973

April 13, 1999

Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: The Coquille Company, LLC Your Reference # W99000008558 Attention: Tammi Cline

Dear Ms. Cline:

Enclosed please find a revised Articles of Organization required to meet filing requirements for the above LLC. Please file these Articles of Organization at your earliest opportunity and return a copy to me along with the usual confirmation of filing.

Please note in your records that the <u>Annual Report is to be sent to IEFFERSON F.</u> <u>RIDDELL, P.A., 3400 S. TAMIAMI TRAIL, SARASOTA, FL 34239.</u>

Thank you.

ours t 66 Thomas B. Luzier APR I PH 1: 34

TBL: ks

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF THE COQUILLE COMPANY, LLC

99 APR 14

PM 1:34

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I --- Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: The Coquille Company, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited	Liability Company is
1 37 Coquille #107, Sarasota, Florida 34242	een pany io:
mailing address Clo Jefferson F. Riddell, P. A 3400 S. Tanioni trail	
3400 S. Tamioni trail	
Sarasta, Fl. 34239 ARTICLE III Duration:	

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV — Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager, the name and address of which is: DD & Associates, Inc., 980 E. Santa Fe, Gardner, KS 66030

ARTICLE V — Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be: no person may be admitted as a member of the Limited Liability Company unless each member consents in writing to the admission of the additional member.

ARTICLE VI — Members' Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company shall be: the business of the Limited Liability Company may be continued in the event of the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company, only if the remaining members vote unanimously to continue the Limited Liability Company's business.

ARTICLE VII — Limitation on Agency Authority of Members:

Pursuant to Section 608.424 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, no member of the Company shall be an agent of the Company solely by virtue of being a member, and no member shall have

authority to incur debt or contractual liability on behalf of the Company solely by virtue of being a member.

ARTICLE VIII — Regulations:

Any Regulations (as defined in Section § 608.402(13) of the Act), relating to this Limited Liability Company must be in writing and signed by all of the Members.

ARTICLE IX — Affidavit of Membership and Contributions:

	The un	dersigned member or authorized representative of a member of <u>Tr</u>	ne Coquille Company	<u>, LLC</u>
certifies	1			-
	1)	the above named limited liability company has at least one member	er;	
	2)	the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	\$ <u>1,00</u> 0.(<u>)0</u> ; .
	3)	If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is (A description of the property attached and made a part hereto); and	\$ _0_	·;
	4)	the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is	<u> </u>	0_0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization and acknowledged them to be my act this <u>lst</u> day of April, 1999.

The Coquille Company, LLC By:

Thomas B. Luzier, Authorized Representative

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

99 APR 14 PM 1: 34

Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
	The Coquille Company, LLC	
2.	The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	-
	Thomas B. Luzier, Esg.	-
	Law Offices of Jefferson F. Riddell, P.A.	
	3400 S. Tamiami Trail	
	Sarasota, Florida 34239	
	(941)366-1300	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

____ Thomas B. Luzier, Esg.

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent

Md π ω